30,2029, at an estimated total price of Two Million, Two Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand,

Eight Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars (92,294,883.00); and

WHEREAS, the City intends to apply to DNREC for an Efficient Energy Investment

Fund Grant in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars

($173,200.00), which, if approved by City Council and received from DNREC, would reduce

the total estimated cost of the Contract to Two Million, One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand,

Six Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($2,121,683.00); and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that the City

enter into the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WII,MINGTON

HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. The Contract between the City and Seiberlich Trane Energy Services, a

[...]

The Contract will enable the City to realize a long-term energy efficiency by
reducing the energy consumption of the City's street lighting system by an estimated seventy

percent (70%). The Contract will also create an estimated yeatly cost savings to the City of
One Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Thirty-Eight Dollars ($154,038) and an overall cost savings

to the City of between Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000) and Four Million Dollars
($4,ooo,oo0).

FISCAL IMPACT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the period of twenty
years from July 1 ,2019 through June 30, 2029, at an estimated total price of Two Million, Two

Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars (52,294,883). If the

City is able to obtain an Efficient Energy Investment Fund Grant from DNREC, the estimated

net cost of the Contract would be reduced to Two Million, One Hundred Twenty-One

Thousand, Six Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($2,121,683).

EN ERGY SERVICES AG REEM ENT
between

City of Wilmington

and

Seiberlich Trane Energy Services

Dated as of MONTH DATE, YEAR

Draft Agreement No. 1

Terms and Conditions

This Energy Services Agreement (hereinafter the "Agreement") is made and entered into this